YUAN DEAN SCIENTIFIC CO.,LTD 91A SERIES
TEL: 886-6-3842899 FAX: 886-6-3843288
E-MAIL: ydsweb@yds.com.tw
Rev: 0  2018/07/24
FEATURES:
� INHERENT DELAY(To):6ns TYPICAL
� 32-PIN DIP PACKAGE

Supply Voltage Vcc ： 0Vdc
Supply Voltage Vee ： -5.2Vdc
YUAN DEAN SCIENTIFIC CO.,LTD 91A SERIES
TEL: 886-6-3842899 FAX: 886-6-3843288
E-MAIL: ydsweb@yds.com.tw
Rev: 0  2018/07/24
Markings and Dimensions Pin Connections
ELECTRICAL SPECIFICATIONS
PART NUMBER
INCREMENTAL
DELAY
PER STEP(ns)
TOTAL DELAY
CHANGE(ns)
91A-015NL 1nS±0.5 15nS±1
91A-030NL 2nS±0.5 30nS±1.5
91A-045NL 3nS±0.5 45nS±2.2
91A-060NL 4nS±0.8 60nS±3
91A-075NL 5nS±1.0 75nS±3.7
91A-150NL 10nS±1.0 150nS±7.5
91A-300NL 20nS±2.0 300nS±15
91A-450NL 30nS±2.5 450nS±22.5
91A-600NL 40nS±3.0 600nS±30
91A-750NL 50nS±3.0 750nS±37.52
Dimensions: inches/mm
Unless otherwise specified, all tolerances are ±.010/±0.25
FUNCTION TABLE
ENABLE ADDRESS(BIT NO.) DEAY